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Kód modulu
5 LEAD ECG
SPO2

Power Up Delay Time
Stop at new module
Multiple Protective Earth Tests
Protective Earth test current

VYSLEDKY TESTU
*MODULY*

Typ modulu
CF
CF

*NASTAVENI*

Pocet prívodu
)
I

:2
;No
:No
:25 A

Stop after new power config
Stop before new power config
Multiple Enclosure Tests
Extemal Isolating Transformer

No
No
No
No

TEST Limit Zmereno Varováni

Supply Voltage
N-G
L-C
L-N

Current Consumption

Protective Earth

Insulating Resistance
Applied Part-Case
Applied Part-Case
Mains-Case

Earth Leakage Current
OS
NC
OS-RM
NC-RM

Enclosure Leakage Current
OS
NC
OE
OS-RM
NC-RM
OE-RM

Patient Leakage Current AC
OS, Module : SPO2, Lead : 6
OS, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead:5
NC, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
NC, Moduie;5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 5

200 mQ

1000 pA
500 pA

1000 pA
500 pA

500 pA
100 pA
500 pA
500 pA
100 pA
500 pA

50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
10 pA

122,4V
I13,6 V
231,3V

203 mA

l2l mC)

>200 MQ
>200 MQ
>200 MQ

opA
opA
0 trA
opA

0 pA
opA
0 pA
opA
opA
opA

0 trA
0 trA
opA
0 pA

STRANA I



Metron - PRGSoÍ1 QA.90 Vet' 3. I "2

Patient Leakage Current AC (pokracováni)
OE. Module: SPO2. Leacl:6
oE' Mďule:5 LEAD ECC' Lead:5
OS-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OS-RM, Module: 5 LEAD ECC, Lead:
NC.RM' Module: SPo2, Lead: ó
NC-RM, Module : 5 LEAD ECC, Lead:
OE-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OE-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECC, Lead:

Mains on Applied Parts
SFC, Module: SPO2, Lead: ALL
SFC, Module: 5 LEAD ECC, Lead: AL
SFC-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead: ALL
SFC-RM, Module;5 LEAD ECC, Lead

Patient Auxiliary Current AC
OS, Module:5 LEAD ECC, Lead:5
NC, Module:5 LEAD ECC, Lead: 5

OE, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 5

OS-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead:
NC-RM, Module: 5 LEAD ECC, Lead
OE-RM, Moduie: 5 LEAD ECC, Lead

Patient Auxiliary Current DC
OS, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 5

NC, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 5

OE, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 5

OS-RM, Module: 5 LEAD ECG, Lead
NC-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead
OE-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead

Patient Leakage Current DC
0S, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OS, Module:5 LEAD ECG, Lead: 5

NC. Module: SPO2. Lead:6
NC, Module:5 LEAD ECC, Lead:5
OE, Module: SPO2, Lead: 6

OE, Module:5 LEAD ECC, Lead:5
OS-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OS-RM, Module: 5 LEAD ECG, Lead
NC-RM, Module: SP02, Lead;6
NC-RM, Module:5 LEAD ECC, Lead
OE-RM, Module: SPO2, Lead:6
OE-RM, Module: 5 LEAD ECG, Lead

f

5

5

L

: ALL

5

)
)

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
10 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 prA
50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA

50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
50 pA

50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
50 pA
l0 pA
l0 pA
50 pA
50 pA

opA
opA
opA
opA
opA
0 trA
opA
opA

4 trA
ll pA
4pA

l0 pA

opA
0 trA
opA
opA
opA
0 trA

opA
opA
opA
0 trA
opA
opA

opA
0 trA
opA
opA
opA
opA
opA
opA
opA
opA
opA
opA
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***** PRÍ5TR6J vYHovEL TE5TU *****

Poznámka:
modul EcG Ml002B v.ě. 3728G31378
modul Spo2 Ml020'4. v.ě' DE805E0271
modul NBP Ml0088 v.ě. DE9l lJ3l95

rack M104lA v.ě. 3805G89946

Vadné ECG svody 5-ti elektrodové , vynechává dechová koivka
Výmina svodů Ml633A
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